OFFICE OF PUB! ICRECORDAT Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	102137152	▼	▼	<b>y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attache	ed original docu	ments or copy t	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add			
1. Roland Loosen, 2. Thomas Mrziglod,	Name:	Bayer Ak	tiengesellsch	aft
3.Martin Wanders, 4.Klaus Salewski,	Internal Addres	ss: D-51368	Leverkusen	·: 1
5.Bahman Sarabi. 6 .18 · 02				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🗓 No		Germany		
Nature of conveyance:				==
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Į.			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address	:		
• Other				·윤 ·승 - <del></del>
Other	į –			
	City:	Sta	ate:	_Zip:
Execution Date: 4/29/02, 4/30/02, 5/7/02, 5/13/02,	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached?	Yes 🍒 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution	on date of th	e application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(	s)		
U.S. Serial No. 10/107,762	į			
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 N	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number o	f application:	s and patents	s involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C			
Name:Aron Preis		FR 3.41)	Ψ	
Internal Address: Bayer Corp	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized	I to be charg	ged to deposi	it account
Patent Dept.		. ,		
	8. Deposit accou	int number:		
out Address 100 Bayer Road	'			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	13-3848			
	(Attach duplicate c	any of this nos	e if naving hy di	eposit account)
City: Pittsburgh State: Pa Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate c	opy or mis pag	e a paying by u	101
City.11ttboar8t1	E THIS SPACE			
				133848
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true	and correct	and any atta	ched copy 문
is a true copy of the original document.	- 00		()	
Karen S. Lockhart	Signature	Kalla	¥	Date 🖺
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co		and documents	2	
Total number of pages including co	ver sieet, attachmente,	oformation to:		l

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013021 FRAME: 0818** 

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

Roland LOOSEN We, 1. of Niederweg 12, 50374 Erftstadt, Germany

Thomas MRZIGLOD of An den Weihern 76, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany

Martin WANDERS Krämersgasse 11, 51519 Odenthal Dandes of Dünnwalder Str. 56, 51063 Köln, Germany 16105102

Klaus SALEWSKI of Trautstr. 22, 47802 Krefeld, Germany

5. Bahman SARABI of Oelhausenweg 55a, 47803 Krefeld, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Method for establishing stress/strain curves by means of spline interpolation on the basis of characteristic points and with the use of neural networks

Serial No. 10/107,762 Filing Date: March 27, 2002 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
2002-05-13	1. Poland Loofens
2002-05-13	2. Thomas Maybel
50170140	3. Mar Danders
30,4.02	4. Kleus SM.
24104102	5. Bahman Land

PATENT REEL: 013021 FRAME: 0819

V<sup>~</sup> RECORDED: 06/18/2002